7 # 05 25 055 21CT 13093SB 7# 1401

OBTS Number	ARREST / NOTICE	E TO APPEAR	1. Arrest (No Warrant) 3. Request for Wi 6. Arrest (Warrant) 4. Request for Ca 2. N.T.A. 5. Juvenile Refer	
Agency ORI Number Agency Name Produced	Dalla a Damandou and	1	Report Number (N.T.A.'s only) 2 2021-009097	
Charge Type: 1. Felony 3. Mindemenno		13	If Weepon Seized	Multiple Clearence
Chack as meay 2. Traffic Felony 2. Traffic Minds a sooly. Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business)	messor 6. Other	Location of Offinse (Business Na	Enter Type UNARM me. Address)	ED Indicator
4900 N DIXIE HWY, 4900 N DIXIE HWY, Dute of Arrest Booking Date	BOCA RATON, FL Booking Time	4900 N DIXIE H	WY, BOCA RATON, FL	
08/06/2021 00:26 08/06/2	, ,	08/06/2021	00:45 WES	TWAY TOWING
Nume (Last, First, Middle) MALONEY, JAMES LAWRENCE	Ali	.as:	Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)	
Ruce W-White I-American Indian B-Black O-Oriental/Asias W M Date of Birth 09/2	1/1978 Fight Wei	th Eye Color 220 HAZE	L BLACK	Complexion Build Medium
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description)		1 1	Religion PRESBYTERI	Indication of Alcohol influence Yes No W Unk.
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone (843) 409-2207	Residence Type: 1. City 3. Florids
Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone	2. County 4. Out of State Address Source
2811 LIBERTY DR, FLORENCE, SC 2956 Basiness Address (Name, Street) (City)	OZ (State)	(Zip)	(843) 409-2207 Phone	DEFENDANT Occupation
ADMA BIOLOGICS, D/L Number, State Soc. Soc. Number	INS Number	Place of Birth	(S61) 989-5745 (City, State) Citizen	Chemist
102564572 / SC			BURGH, PA, US	
Co-Defendant Nume (Last, First, Middle)			D2	At Large 4. Misdemessor
Co-Defendant Nome (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex Dute of B	- I - I - I	Arrested 3. Felony 5. Jevenile At Large 4. Mindomentor
Parest Other:	Name (Last, First, Middle)			Residence Phone
	(City) (Seate)	(Zip)		Business Phone
Notified by: (Name)		Dete T	TUVENILE DISPOSITION 1. Handled/Processed v	vithin 2. TOT JAC
Released To: (Name)	Relationship	Date 71	Department and Rel	seed 3. Incarographs
The above address was provided by defendant	and/or D defendant's parents	School	i Amended	Grade
The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address	: Court Clerk's Office		iption of Property	Value of Property
Yes, by:		☐ you ☑ No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
C Drug Activity S. Sell R. Sconggle K. Disperson/ N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distribuse D. P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	M. Menufacture/ Z. Other Produce/ Cultivate	Drug Type B. Bar N. N/A C. Cot A. Annobetamine E. Her	nine M. Marijuana I	arapheruslis/ U. Unknown Equipment 2. Other yethetic
C Charge Description	Canada		Statute Violation Number	Violation of ORD #
DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE ALC Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense 9	Counts Domestic Vi	olence Warrant / Capies Numb	316.193(1A)	Bond
G N / 202	21-009097 1 🗆 x	N	Statute Violation Number	Violation of ORD #
C Charge Description				
R Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Officen #	Counts Domestic Vi			Bond
C Charge Description	7		Statute Violation Number	Violation of ORD #
R Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offinse #	Counts Domestic Vi	_ '	er .	Bond
Houlds / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant		Any knowledge of the f	ollowing: Mental Descape Ri	sk Medication Deformities Disjuries
GOOD Released O.R. Released to Pervent/Good	1.0.1. Comity and	Explain: ERTY - Received By	Released By	Released To
A Posted Bood South County Mestal E		ASAS 818	J. CASAS 818	
A. RICCIARDI 817		on (Court, Room)		
No. 1 - Mandatory appearance No. 1 - Mandatory appearance No. 2 - You need not appear i	Sourt Sourt		tlantic Ave Delray Beac	h, FL 33444
but must comply with	instructions on Page 2.	09/06/2021		No
I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATE I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REC	D TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARG QUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR	ED OR TO PAY THE FINE ! THAT I MAY BE HELD IN	SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND T COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A V	VARRANT
FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.	-		06 AUG 2021	Available
E A Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile as	ad Parent/Custodian)		Date Signed	
HOLD for Other Agency	Signature of Arresting Officer	ଧ ର	Name Verification (Printed by Arrestoe)	. 388
A D Dengerous Resisted Arrest	Name of Arresting Officer (Print)	ID.#	MUNDAMES MI	A CARET !
N Seicidal Other	CASAS, J.	818 LD.# Agency		PAGE 1 OF I
JA400 801	A. RICCIARDI	817 BRPD	Witness here if subject signed with an	

^	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAU		2	Z. N.T.A. 4.	Request Request			JUVENILE
<u>,</u>	Agency ORI Number FL 0500200	Agency Name BOCA RATON	POLICE DEPART	1	ncy Report Nu	^{umber} 2021-0	2090	197		
'n	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	3. Misdemeenor 4. Traffic Misdeme	5. Ordinance			Special Notes			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DE	Name (Last, First, Middle)		Alias				Race	Sex	Date of Birth	44070
F C	MALONEY, JAMES LAY Charge Description	VRENCE		Charge Description			W	M	09/21	/19/8
ARG	316.193(1A) DUI Charge Description			Charge Description						
E 8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			0.2 9 2 000.,p.o.						
٧	Victori's Name (Last, First, Middle) State Of Florida						Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
C	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone			^	Idrees Source	,
M	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone			0	osupetion	
	The undersigned certifies and swears the	net he/she has bet and ree	onable arounds to believe, and	does helieve that the show	named De	fendant com	mitted #	he folio	eina violetion d	of law.
	The Person taken into custody	·	_	observed by						who told
,	confessed to									mitt the below acts.
	admitting to the below facts. On the 6 day of		X was f 2021 at 00:26	ound to have committed (Specificatly include f					(described)	investigation.
	,					,				
	On 8/5/2021, at app									er lane,
	on W Yamato Rd just intersection turned									ycle.
P	While waiting for									
Ö	to be a gray 2021 !	_			_					
B	behind. The Corolla I observed that the									
B	did not get any clo									
E	in front of the Co									
c	When the light turn	ned green T	began moving	forward but	did ec	n in a	el.	าษไข	r to al	low for
ů	the Corolla to pass	_								
S	Corolla remained be									
ľ	some time, the Core Corolla approached									
S	almost struck the									
Â	abrupt correction	and went back	k into the out	side lane. T	he Coi	rolla	ult	imat	ely ov	rertook
E	my vehicle very slow the									
E	Corolla to speed up		s traveling. O	ne or me ve	HTCTOS	s was	946	11 110	/IIKIIIY	ac uie
N										
l	The Corolla then m Rd and N Dixie Hwy	_								
l	Immediately after									
	the solid white li							-	_	
	Based on my observ	ations. I su	spected that t	he driver of	the (Coroll	a n	ay k	oe sick	Σ,
	injured, or impair									
100	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFOR	MF7		/	h	AP				
A CONTRACTOR	HARDING, BE	ANDON BLAZE		SIGNATURE	OF ARREST	TING / INVES	STIGAT	NG OF	FICER	_
1	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF		j. 117.10)			VIER				_
1	08/06	5/2021 DATE		NAI		ICER (PLEA		NT)		PAGE
ľ	<u>'</u>	~ · · ·			08/0	06/2021 DATE				1 ∘ 3

COURT

## A 0500300 BOCA RATON POLICE DEPARTMENT ## A 1900300 BOCA RATON POLICE DEPARTMENT ## BOCA RATON POLICE DEPARTMENT ## BOCA RATON DEPARTMENT ## BOCA RATON DEPARTMENT ## BOCA RATON DEPARTMENT ## BOCA RATON POLICE DEPARTMENT ## BOCA RATON DEPARTMENT ##	3 Number			PROBABLE CAI SUPPLE	EMENT	2. N.T.A.	3. Request for Warrant 4. Request for Capies	PENILE
Proceedings 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	cy ORI Numb	<u> </u>	Agency Name		THENT	Agency Report Number	009097	
The process of the consument of the cons	FL	0500200				Special No	fes:	
MAINONEY, JAMES LAWRENCE Mixie May to ensure that the driver was not sick, injured, impaired. If approached the vehicle from the driver's side and immediately asked if he was "OK". I expressed ay concerns to the driver, he was in need of paramedics and he driver responded "Yes". I then asked the driver, and he claimed he was just lost, he stated "NO". I expressed ay concerns to the driver, and he claimed he was just lost. According to the driver, he was headed back to his hotel from a restaurant-year called here the Irishaan. I observed that the driver was utilizing the GFS on his phone to aid him his travels and it was apparent that he was having difficulty following the directions given by the GFS. While interacting with the driver, I observed that his eyes were red and glassy, and he had an overwhelmingly strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage manating from his head an overwhelmingly strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage manating from his head an overwhelmingly strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage manating from his head on my observations, Maloney's statements, and the stotality of the circumstances, I suspected that Maloney may have been driving a vehicle within the state while impaired by alcohol and/or chemical or controlled substances, I saked Maloney to exit his wehicle for further investigation and the administration of Standardized Field Sobriety for further investigation and the administration of Standardized Field Sobriety had difficulty maintaining his balance when he first began walking after exiting his vehicle. According to Maloney he was not diabetic or epileptic. Maloney informed no that Maloney had difficulty maintaining his balance when he first began walking after exiting his wehicle. According to Maloney also stated he did not have anything wrong with his eyes that isn't satisfies the maintaining his palance. I could also called that he felt comfortable walking in the second exercise was Horizonal Gase Nystagmus. I administered the instructions and demonstrated ho	ge Type: x as many		V	isdemeanor 6. Other				
is approached the vehicle from the driver was not side, injusted, asked if he was "OK". I approached the vehicle from the driver's side and immediately asked if he was "OK". Is approached "Yes". I then asked the driver if he was in need of paramedics and he stated "No". I expressed ay concerns to the driver, and he claimed he was just lost. According to the driver, he was headed back to his hotel from a restaurant/har called the Irishman. I observed that the driver was utilizing the GPS on his phone to aid him his travels and it was apparent that he was having difficulty following the interacting with the driver, I observed that his eyes were red and glassy, and he had an overwhelmingly strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage meanating from his breath when he spoke. When I asked the driver how much alcohol he consumed this evening he confessed to consuming two 120z bottles of Bud Light while at the Irishman. Based on my observations, Maloney's statements, and the totality of the circumstances, I suspected that Maloney may have been driving a vehicle within the state while impaired by alcohol and/or chemical or controlled substances. I sixed Maloney to exit his vehicle by alcohol and/or chemical or controlled substances. I sixed Maloney to exit his vehicle Exercises. Maloney exited the vehicle and agreed to participate. I observed that Maloney had difficulty maintaining his balance when he first began walking after exiting his vehicle. According to Maloney he was not diabetic or epileptic. Maloney informed me that he takes humarous medications but said they do not make him feel impaired or affect his motor numerous medications but said they do not make him feel impaired or affect his motor anumarous medications but said they do not make him feel impaired or affect his motor while should be did not have anything wrong with his eyes that isn't Maloney stated that he understood. Maloney swayed in a circular motion and motor that should be completed. Maloney stated the understood had demonstrated how it shoul	e (Last, First,	Middle)		Alie	•		W M 09/21/197	78
I approached the vehicle from the driver's side and immediately asked if he was "NON". If the driver responded "Yes". I then asked the driver if he was in need of paramedics and the driver, the was headed back to this hotel from a restaurant/bar called According to the driver, he was headed back to his hotel from a restaurant/bar called the Irishman. I observed that the driver was utilizing the GPS on his phone to aid him in his travels and it was apparent that he was having difficulty following the directions given by the GPS. While interacting with the driver, I observed that his eyes were red and glassy, and he had an overwhelmingly strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage manating from his breath when he spoke. When I asked the driver how much alcohol he consumed this evening breath when he spoke. When I asked the driver how much alcohol he consumed this evening breath when he spoke. When I asked the driver how much alcohol he consumed this evening breath when he spoke. When I asked the driver how much alcohol he consumed this evening breath when he spoke. When I asked the driver how much alcohol he consumed this evening breath when he spoke. When I asked the driver how much alcohol he consumed this evening breath when he spoke. When I asked the driver how much alcohol he consumed this evening breath when he spoke that Maloney asked that Maloney is stated that he driver how much alcohol while the consumed this evening a vehicle vithin the state while impaired by suspected that Maloney has he been driving a vehicle vithin the state while impaired for further investigation and the administration of standardized Field Sobriety for further investigation and the administration of standardized Field Sobriety Exercises. Maloney exited the vehicle and agreed to participate. I observed that Maloney Exercises. Maloney informed me that he takes numerous medications but said they do not make him feel impaired or affect his motor well-driven by glasses or contacts. Re also claimed that he felt comfortable walking i	IALON	EY, JAMES LA	WRENCE		sich in	jured impaire	d.	1
HARDING BRANDON BLAZE NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 117.10) NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT) PARTITION OF (ACCUMANCE) PARTITION	appropriate of the draw and the control of the cont	oached the reliver responded the reliver responded the reliver. It ing to the reliver is and interacting to relive the reliver interacting to may observe the reliver inversions. Maloney ested that Maloney ested by glasshoes he was first exercise, and saightly disting from second exercise, and this time, or	ehicle fromed expressed driver, he diver, he diver, he diversed that it was apply the GPS with the mgly strong one. When consuming the diverse was the sees or consuming the diverse was the comfortable the exerction of the exerc	I then asked the my concerns to was headed back at the driver was parent that he driver. I observe ag odor of an unit asked the driver or controlled stand the administ the vehicle and his balance when the did not have been driver or controlled stand the administ the vehicle and his balance when the did not have been driver or controlled stand the proceeded of the did not have been driver. He also I then proceeded the did not have been despite between the walk and Turn despite between the walk and Turn despite between the said it ding to Maloney observed that he his balance. Maloney of his	side and e driver the driver to his he sutilizing was having of Bud Landard to he first the anything claimed dwith the stagmus. The stagmus was became meant to had green to he meant to had green to he meant to had green to had	immediately as if he was in nor, and he claimed to the claim otel from a result of the control o	isked if he was "OK" leed of paramedics med he was just least aurant/bar calls his phone to aid following the red and glassy, and emanating from he consumed this even the Irishman. of the circumstance state while impaired the while impaired that he or affect his mother or affect his mother exiting he confortable walking the instructions motion and moved odor of alcohol matructions and understood but clean the could not complete the instructions and understood but clean the could not complete the cou	ed him ad he his aning ces, I ired ehicle laloney his laimed didn't te it in lete starting
NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 117.10) NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT) R PART OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)	N N	HARDI	IG/BRANDON	BLACE		CAGAG JAN	/IER (818)	_
IR 00/06/2021	-	NOTARY PUBLIC / C	ERK OF COURT / OF	FICER (F.S.S. 117.10)		NAME OF OFFIC	ER (PLEASE PRINT)	PAGE
08/06/2021 08/06/2021 CATE			00/06/2021					_ 2

_											
	OBTS Number		ì	'ROBAE	BLE CAUSE AFFIDAVI SUPPLEMENT	•			for Warrant for Capies	1 100	ENILE
,	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			JOI I ELWENT	Agency Report N					
A	FL 0500200	BOCA RA	ATON POL	ICE D	PEPARTMENT	3 2	2021-0	090	97		[
1	Charge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misde		=	rdinance		Special Notes	E			
	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Traffic	c Misdemesnor	L 6. O	Atlas		Ĺ	Race	Sex I	Date of Birth	
	MALONEY, JAMES LAW	/RENCE			74.00			w	M	09/21/197	8
	Maloney claimed tha	t he war	nted to	conti	nue with the ex	ercises	but ke				
	feel comfortable do										
	different exercises										
											Ì
	The third exercise										
	demonstrated how th swayed greatly and									tood. Mal	oney
	onejou grouczy una	put mis	1000 00	WII MU	rctbre cimes do	Ling the	a ever	TOE			
	The fourth exercise	was the	e Finger	to N	lose. I confirme	d that N	faloney	y kn	ew h	is left f	rom
	his right by asking	him to	show me	his	left hand and t	hen his	right	han	d. I	then	}
	administered the in										
	L-R-L-R-R-L. Malone			s slo	w when approach	ing his	nose v	with	his	finger b	ut
P	otherwise displayed	no crue	98.								1
2	The final exercise	was the	modifie	d rom	berg balance te	st. I as	ked Ma	alon	ev i	f he felt	ļ
3	comfortable estimat										
B	the passage of 30 s										
L	the exercise was co					_		ond	is 2	4 seconds	. He
=	also swayed in a ci	rcular i	motion w	hile	completing the	exercise	€.				
3	Based on the totali	ty of ti	he circu	metan	oge T found ny	obable (121160	ta h	olio	wo that	
A	Maloney was operati										ŀ
s	chemical or control										
=	316.193(1a).										ł
S	Maloney was transpo		DDDD b-			.					į
À	administration of a									rator)	
T	responded to BRPD b								_		ed
M	to provide a sample										.
N	Maloney refused to										
T	understood. Maloney constitutional warn										
	all of my questions						i. Mai	onež	alis	MATAN SIE	USC
		Y									
	Y										İ
							_				
ADM	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	ME					ha,	10			
2-2	1 // -	ANDON BI	AZE		SIGNATI	IRP OF MAREST	ING / INVES	TIGATII	NG OFFIC	ER	
ST	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF ())		CASAS, JA	VIFR	(818	3)		
RAT		/2021			·	NAME OF OFF					leace.
V) UA	ATE				08/0	6/2021				PAGE 3 OF 3
Ě	· ·						DATE				

COURT

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
am a member of BOCA RATON POLICE SERV	ICES DEPARTMENT , and I do swear
(Name of law en	nforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the 6TH day of AUGUST	
DRIVER	RENCE MALONEY
	MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
, 3000 01	SC , was placed under lawful arrest for
	by OFFICER JAVIER CASAS and
issued Citation # A6LQE8E	(Name of Arresting Officer)
That on or about the 6TH day of AUGUST	,20 21 ,at 0112 P.M A.M.
in PALM BEACH County,	
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substance test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed the	arine test to determine his or her blood alcohol leveres. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such against privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, on a privilege had been previously suspended for refusing the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing the driving privilege has been previously suspended for the drivilege has been previously suspended for the drivilege has
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year is	rine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he vill result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the drive Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year is previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal trefused to submit to the test(s) requested.	vill result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year is previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal trefused to submit to the test(s) requested. THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOT.	vill result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the drive Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year is previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal trefused to submit to the test(s) requested.	rill result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer ARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me: Signature of Attesting Officer Title OFC. A RICCIARDI ID817
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year is previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal trefused to submit to the test(s) requested. THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOT. (AFFIX SEAL)	rill result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer ARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me: Signature of Attesting Officer

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: BOCA RATON PD

Instrument Serial Number: 80-006622 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/06/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 07/27/2021

Observation Period Began: 00:45 Subject's Name: JAMES L MALONEY

DOB: 09/21/1978 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	01:25
	Air Blank	0.000	01:25
	Control Test	0.078	01:25
	Air Blank	0.000	01:26
	Subject Sample #1	REF*	01:26
	Air Blank	0.000	01:27
	Control Test	0.079	01:27
	Air Blank	0.000	01:27
	Diagnostics Check	OK	01:28
		_	

*Subject Test Refused

Cylinder Bot: 22419080A3 Exp: 10/05/2021

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (X) is personally known to me or (_) produced _______ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I AMANDA & RICCIARDI ______, hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: Multiple Date: 8/0/2021

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this _____ day of AUQUST, 202

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

Observation 0045 10-15-0026 case # 21-9097

DUI INFLUENCE REPORT



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 100 NW 2nd Avenue Boca Raton, FL 33432



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT - PART I

On the
Subject: James Majorly Case Number: 2021009097
PERSONAL CONTACT
Driving Pattern:
Observation of Driver:
Driver's Statement:
Odors:
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
Speech:
Attitude:
Clothing:
Medical Problems:
Medications:
Other:

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus:	
Left eye does not follow smoothly	Right eye does not follow smoothly
Left eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less	Right eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less
Distinct jerking left eye maximum deviation	☐ Distinct jerking right eye maximum deviation
Can not do, Why?	
Walk and turn:	
7 (10(1	
Can not do, Why?	
)	
One leg stand:	
Can not do, Why?	
Finger to nose:	
Can not do, Why?	
Alphabet (speech pattern):	
Can not do. Why?	
Breath/Blood test results: REFUSED	
Breath/Blood test results: KCTU) CU	
State of Florida, County of Palm Beach, 8/0/2	(date) by OFC. RICCIAId!
Management	810121
Notary/Clerk of Court/ Officer (FSS 117.10)	Date Date
610	J.Casas.
Signature of Arresting Officer	Name of Officer (print)

ARRESTING OFFICER:	r. casas	
Name: PICCIONOI	Phone #	Work # 5013381234
Address: 100 NW 2nd	AVC, BOCA ROTO	work # 5013381234 20, FL 33432
Can testify to: Bright		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Nome	Dhone #	Work #
Name:		
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:	Y	
		,
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		·



L.

BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT – PART II

To be filled out at testing facility

Agency Case # 2021 000007

INTRODUCTION (Instrument Operator faces video camera)
A. The day is Friday August , 2021 (day) (month) (date) (year)
B. The time is now approximately AM/PM.
C. The following is in reference to case number 2021009097.
D. Present at this time is Of C. J. COMS of the Boca Raton Police Department. (Officer's Name)
E. Officer COSOS, have you arrested TAMUN MAIONY in violation of Florida State Statute 316.193?
F. Did this violation occur within the City of Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida?
G. M./Mrs./Ms. Molone , I am required to inform you these proceedings are being video recorded.
Operator Note: Video record breath request, breath sample, and interview.

II. AT THIS TIME THE ARRESTING OFFICER WILL REQUEST A BREATH SAMPLE.

Note: Read only the paragraph applicable to the type of test you are requesting.

- A. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your **BREATH** for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
- B. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>URINE</u> for the purpose of determining the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
- C. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>BLOOD</u> for the purpose of determining its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS

37 .	n I I fall white does not	
Note:	Read only if the subject does not	comply with your request.
	I am	of the
	will be suspended for a period of privilege has been previously subreath, urine, or blood. Additional if your driving privilege has been of your breath, urine, or blood,	have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your spended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your ally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and a previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the limissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
Note:	Subject Signature: Also read for CDL holders:	/
wie.	IN ADDITION, your refusal to s	submit will result in the loss of your commercial privileges for one SECOND REFUSAL, you will be permanently disqualified from ehicle.
Note:	After reading the implied consent	warning, the arresting officer must request a breath sample again.
	(IF REFUSAL THEN)	
	At this time Mr./Mrs./Ms. Mo	has refused to submit to a breath test.
	The date is	(day), $(year)$, and the time is 0112 (AMYPM.
	A refusal form will be complete	ed by the arresting officer.

Page 5
PART TWO



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT JUVENILE CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

Rights of suspects prior to custodial questioning. Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Tell me in your own words what you think this means. (You do not have to talk to me or answer any questions about this offense. You can be quiet if you want.)
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.

 (If you do talk to me it has to be because you want to and not because anyone is forcing you to speak.)
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (You can talk to a lawyer before we ask you any questions and you can have him/her with you now, during our questioning.)
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (If you do not have money for a lawyer and you want one, a lawyer will be given to you for free.)
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (If you decide to talk to me then change your mind, you can stop answering my questions at any time.)
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (I am not allowed to threaten you or make you any promises to get you to talk to me. If you decide to talk, it must be because you want to.)
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law. Tell me in your own words what you think this means (Anything you say to me can and will be told to the judge or a jury in court. A judge is a person who decides if you have done something wrong. Sometimes a group of people called a jury decide this, but the Judge is the person who decides what punishment you get.)
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

 Signed:

 Date:

 Time:



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

SUBJECT: JAMUS MAIONLY
CASE #: 202 00 90 97 DATE: 8 6 202
BREATH TEST RESULTS
1) TIME RIFUSA AM/PM 2) TIME AM/PM
3) TIME AM/PM 4) TIME AM/PM
BREATH OPERATOR: RICCIArdi
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: VON COMP
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: Old Y
ATTITUDE: polite
CLOTHING: GYLLIN COLLAND MIRT, TAN SHOTTS, SHEAKERS
MEDICAL CONDITION: DEPYRISTION/ANXIETY, PROVOICIS.
WEDICAL CONDITION. DXVIATION OF THE OTHER
OTHER:
COMMENTS: SLIGHT FACIAL VEDRUSS, GLASSY EYES

Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given.
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

Date:

- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law.
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS				
Were you operating a motor vehicle at the time of the accident/stop?				
Where were you going? Embassy suites				
What street or highway were you on? Not Sure - Following 695				
Direction of travel? North				
Where did you start driving from? The Ivishman				
What city (county) were you stopped in?				
What time did you start? 1145 AM/PM) What time is it now? 0115 AM				
What is today's date? 8-6-21 What day of the week is it? Friday				
When did you last eat? <u>Couple hours</u> What did you eat? <u>Lettover</u> of changs				
What have you been doing the past three hours prior to this stop/accident? Wark - Dinner				
How much do you weigh? A lot Have you been drinking? What were you drinking? Bud light				
How much? Z beers Where? Irishman With whom were you drinking? Self				
When did you have your first drink? 10 30 AM/PM When did you stop drinking? 1200 AM/PM				

Time: ____

	\mathcal{L} .			
How did you consume your last two drinks?	5 ip 5			
Are you under the influence of alcohol now?	☐ Yes ☒No			
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	Yes No No NA			
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	☐ Yes ☐ No			
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	☐ Yes No			
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	Yes No How much?			
What?	Where?			
What line of work are you in? Pharm				
When did you last work?				
Do you have any physical defects or injuries?	Yes No If yes, explain:			
Are you sick or injured? Action 15	Yes No If yes, explain:			
Do you limp? Yes No Did y	ou get a bump on the head? Yes No			
Were you in an accident today?				
Have you taken any drugs or smoked marijuana to	day? V O			
What?	When?			
Have you seen a doctor or dentist today? Yes	No Who? Zoloft, Biscopalat, Trempya, Licenspiel			
Are you taking any prescription medications?	Yes No What? When? Aspirir			
Do you have: Epilepsy? Tyes No	Inner ear trouble? Yes No			
Glass eye? ☐ Yes 🕅 No	Ear infection? Tyes No			
False teeth? Yes X No	Diabetes? Yes X No			
Any problems not correctable by glasses or contact	et lenses?			
Do you take insulin? Yes No If yes, when was your last injection?				
Have you ever had a driver's license in any other	state? VA DA NY			
I am now ending this video recording. The time is				
The date isAUJUST (month)	(day), (202)			



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	
			Description Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans	Page Number(s)
s	<u> </u>	119.071(2)(d)	pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ption		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
ι/Ει		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	⊠	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ				
es of Judici				
Florida Rul				
ية			Other:	
Other		Y	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021019456	Date: 8/06/21
	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007